## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## Resolution No.

Resolution Recognizing Sherri Hall for 27 years of dedicated service to the County of Monterey

WHEREAS, Sherri Hall, began her employment with Monterey County in 1995. She served as a Correctional Aide in the Monterey County jail, worked for the Monterey County Sheriff and become familiar with this aspect of the criminal justice system. Later she transferred to the position of court clerk for the Superior Court of California, County of Monterey, where she gained experience in the Court system; and

WHEREAS, Sherri Hall, was hired in 2000 as a Legal Secretary by the Monterey County District Attorney's Office. She gained further experience in the criminal justice system by working in various units including the filing unit, gang prosecution unit, domestic violence unit, and the state prison prosecution unit; and

WHEREAS, in 2003, Sherri Hall competed for and was selected as the Administrative Assistant to District Attorney Dean D. Flippo, serving four terms with him until his retirement in 2019. She was then selected by newly elected District Attorney Jeannine M. Pacioni to join her management team as her Administrative Assistant, she proudly held this position until her retirement in 2022; and

WHEREAS, Sherri Hall, represented both District Attorneys well, with thorough understanding of the criminal justice system. She always had a positive attitude and unswerving loyalty to both elected District Attorneys that she served.

WHEREAS, Sherri Hall, will enjoy her retirement travelling and enjoying every day to its fullest with her husband Tom. She enjoys spending time with her adult children Tom (wife-Sarah) and Kayla (fiancé-Lito) and reveling with her grandson Dawson.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and residents thereof, hereby acknowledges **Sherri Hall** for her 27 years of service to the County of Monterey.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2023, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:		

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2023.
Dated:
Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
By Deputy